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Kreisoberliga Sinsheim

Luftgewehr
2017

Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte
[Verein [ wkK + - + -
KKS Stebbach - | 4 16 4 8 0
KKS Reihen - 1l 3 14 1 6 0
SV Meckesheim - | 3 10 5 4 2
SV Elsenz - |l 4 9 11 4 4
SSV Helmstadt - | 4 9 11 2 6
SV Eschelbronn - | 3 1 14 0 6
SGi Reichartshausen - | 3 1 14 0 6

4. Wettkampftermin

SV Meckesheim - |

Krel3, Meike
Schille, Rene’
Freimann, Jana
Greiling, Stefan
Hughes, Rowland

SV Eschelbronn - |

Wagenblaf3, Heinrich
Eisenbeis, Jirgen
Gorzitza, Jurgen
Arnold, Steffen
Rumig, Werner

SSV Helmstadt - |

Hirsch, Matthias
Hoffmann, Marcel
Braun, Werner
Weber, Michael
Kullmann, Noel

KW 49/11.12.2016

363
371
341
338
348
1761

364
358
297
320
260
1599

386
384
361
359
332
1822

KKS Stebbach - |

Schiffler, Bjorn
Schuster, Bernd
Schendel, Sarah
Emmert, Thomas
Schertlen, Julia

SV Elsenz - |l

Gauderer, Volker
Miiller, Karlheinz
Gauderer, Florian
Volz, Dominik

Schmeiser, Timo

SGi Reichartshausen

Haas, Gernot
Baumgartner, Steffen
Maurer, Nico
Czompel, David
Sutter, Dennis

377

358

367

368

349

1819

371

359

361

337

337

1765

360

346

353

323

343

1725



Kreisliga Gruppe - A

Luftgewehr
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte
[Verein [ wkK + - + -
1 SV Waibstadt - | 3 7 2 6 0
2 SV Steinsfurt - | 3 6 3 4 2
3 SV Adersbach - | 3 5 4 4 2
4 SGes. Sinsheim - | 4 8 4 4 4
5 SSV Hilsbach - | 4 4 8 4 4
6 SV Elsenz - Il 4 5 7 2 6
7 KKS Sulzfeld - | 3 1 8 0 6
4. Wettkampftermin KW 49/11.12.2016
SV Steinsfurt - | SSV Hilsbach - | E
Pos.
1 Scheidel, Rene’ 364 Mehl, Katrin 343
2  Schellenberger, Jens 363 Hecker, Jan 353
3 Allgeier, Alex 358 Eggensperger, Tom 336
1085 1032
SV Waibstadt - | SGes. Sinsheim - |
Pos.
1 Seidel, Jessica 378 Ebert, Marvin 360
2 Bauknecht, Jonas 371 Braun, Julia 365
3 Beck, Michael 339 Geiger, Marvin 351
1088 1076
SV Elsenz - Il SV Adersbach - |
Pos.
1 Benz, Georg 351 Streng, Jochen 359
2 Benz Klaus | 281 Streng, Achim 348
3 Benz, Raphael 337 Vierling, Daniel 335
969 1042
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Kreisliga Gruppe - B

Luftgewehr
2017

Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

[Verein

KKS Reihen - I

SV Neckarbischofsheim - |

SGes. Eppingen - |
SSV Helmstadt - I
SV Adersbach - i

TV Epfenbach - i
SV Bad Rappenau - |

4. Wettkampftermin
SV Adersbach - I

Streng, Thorsten
Rudolf, Karsten
Westholt, Marcel

SSV Helmstadt - Il

Stadler, Dominik
Reinmuth, Werner
Hirsch, Johann

KKS Reihen - 11l

Wacker, Marco
Obereicher, Wilhelm
Hildenbrand, Ute

WA wwwssE

=
BN OO L+
000~ U AW R
ONDNDNDIO O+

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

E SV Neckarbischofsheim - |

326 Prutky, Ralf
330 Schiitz, Torsten
322 Abad-Fernandez, Nestor
978

TV Epfenbach - Il
349 Schmitt, Bernd
336 Schmitt, Leo
330 Zimmermann, Mike
1015

SV Bad Rappenau - |
362 Scheinert, Atchara
351 Schimmer, Thorsten
362 Gambke, Tim

1075
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366

356

370
1092

352

360

328
1040

331
333
320
984
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Kreisliga - Gruppe C

Luftgewehr
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
KKS Reihen - IV 4 9 3 8 0
SV Elsenz - IV 4 7 5 6 2
SV Kirchardt - | 4 5 7 2 6
SGes. Eppingen - Il 4 3 9 0 8

4. Wettkampftermin

KKS Reihen - IV

Baier, Hendrik
Fries, Roswitha
Uhler, Daniel

SV Elsenz - IV

Horsinka, Lisanne
Prahl, Vanessa
Benz, Viktoria

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

364
344
337

1045

362
328
332

1022

SGes. Eppingen

Gebhard, Andreas
Dattino, Simona
Runge, Marco

SV Kirchardt - |

Stadler, Marcel
Thalheimer, Katja
Bugdoll, Reinhard

331
336
307

974

347
348
284

979
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Kreisliga - Gruppe D

Luftgewehr
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
TV Epfenbach - 111 4 10 2 8 0
SSV Hilsbach - 11 4 6 : 6 4 4
SGes. Eppingen - 111 4 5 @ 7 2 6
SV Kirchardt - I 4 3 9 2 6

4. Wettkampftermin
SSV Hilsbach - 1
Barth, Thomas

Demel, Michael
Roczek, Dajan

TV Epfenbach - Il

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

373
318
313

1004

SGes. Eppingen - 1l

Heinrich, Wolfgang
Zutavern, Beate
Dieffenbacher, Felix

SV Kirchardt - Il

Mannschaft nicht angetreten

[ o]

333
298
307

938
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Kreisoberliga Sinsheim

Luftpistole
2017

Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte
[Verein [ wkK + - + -
SSV Helmstadt - | 4 12 8 6 2
SV Meckesheim - | 3 8 7 4 2
TV Epfenbach - | 3 8 7 4 2
SV Eschelbach - 1l 4 12 8 4 4
SV Eschelbronn - | 4 10 10 4 4
KKS Sulzfeld - | 3 5 10 2 4
KKS Stebbach - | 3 5 10 0 6

4. Wettkampftermin
TV Epfenbach - |

Brem, Marko
Schwarzmannseder, Bjorn
Mitschke, Marco

Ziegler, Philipp

Schmitt, Bernd

SV Meckesheim - |

Vettermann, Bernd
Keller, Michael
Ohmig, Ernst
Herb, Chris
Filsinger, Peter

SSV Helmstadt - |

Menrath, Uwe
Hoffmann, Uwe
Dinkel, Andreas
Kullmann, Holger
Rupp, Armin

KW 49/11.12.2016

362
347
336
336
327
1708

356
341
342
332
340
1711

354
348
344
332
334
1712

SV Eschelbronn - |

Wagenblaf3, Heinrich
Habath, Eric

Schick, Michael
Arnoldt, Florian
Zimmermann, Herbert

SV Eschelbach - Il

Honicka, Dieter
Heller, Tanja

Hofstetter, Rudi
Pléchl, Manfred
Binder, Herbert

KKS Stebbach - |

Kleiner, Michael
Schertlen, Armin
Romig, Ginter
Ullreich, Ute
Guse, Cornelia

366

351

333

351

293

1694

348

346

331

340

338

1703

360

333

323

327

319

1662
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Kreisliga Gruppe A

Luftpistole
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

[Verein [ wkK + - + -
SV Neckarbischofsheim - | 4 7 5 6 2
SGem. Daisbach - | 3 5 4 4 2
KKS Reihen - | 3 5 4 4 2
SV Babstadt - | 4 7 5 4 4
SSV Hilsbach - | 4 5 7 4 4
SV Waibstadt - | 3 4 5 2 4
KKS Sulzfeld - lI 3 3 6 0 6
4. Wettkampftermin KW 49/11.12.2016
SGem. Daisbach - | SV Neckarbischofsheim - |
Neumeister, Andre” 358 Lieder, Eduard 351
Schmidt, Daniel 326 Prutky, Ralf 355
Brunnemer, Susanne 312 Buterus, Viktor 308

996 1014

KKS Sulzfeld - Il
Remm, Peter
Czemmel, Harald
Kubbat, Gerson

Stechen Pos. 2, 9

SSV Hilsbach - |

Hoffmann, Ernst
Friederich, Tobias
Wagner, Bernhard

341

342

334
1017

336

352

343
1031

SV Babstadt - |
Nicklausson, Uwe
Zimmermann, Peter
Eckert, Edgar

Stechen Pos. 2, 7

SV Waibstadt - |

Straub, Dorothea
Tschimmel, Regina
Bohn, Gerhard

360

342

356
1058

363

346

326
1035
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Kreisliga Gruppe B

Luftpistole
2017

Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte
[Verein [ wkK + - + -
SV Waibstadt - Il 4 10 2 8 0
SGes. Eppingen - | 4 8 4 6 2
SV Elsenz - | 3 7 2 4 2
KKS Reihen - I 3 4 5 2 4
SV Steinsfurt - | 3 3 6 2 4
SGes. Sinsheim - | 3 2 7 2 4
SV Meckesheim - 1| 4 2 10 0 8
4. Wettkampftermin KW 49/11.12.2016
SGes. Sinsheim - | E SV Waibstadt - Il

Johannes, Gerd
Dries, Mathias
Braun, Jurgen

SV Elsenz - |

Walter, Markus
Renz, Armin
Neff, Reiner

SGes. Eppingen - |

Kruger, David
Loll, Philipp
Reimold, Eric

324
322
313
959

316
321
318
955

345

322

340
1007

Waresch, Dominik
Seidel, Kai-Dieter
Bauknecht, Anne Katrin

SV Meckesheim - I

Zimmermann, Karl
Herb, Hans-Peter
Mdller, Peter

Steinsfurt - |

Brenner, Marcel
Maier, Harald
Karolus, Michael

354

338

344
1036

311
316
239
866

323
293
306
922
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Pos.
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Kreisliga - Gruppe C

Luftpistole
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
SGi Reichartshausen-1 4 11 1 8 0
KKS Sulzfeld - 11 4 6 : 6 4 4
SGes. Sinsheim - 11 4 4 : 8 2 6
SSV Helmstadt - 11 4 3 : 9 2 6

4. Wettkampftermin

SGi Reichartshausen - Il

Ossinger, Herbert
Schafnitzel, Johann
Rinklef, Walter

SGes. Sinsheim - 1l

Stichling, Reinhard
Inanoglu, Ramazan
HauRner, Edmund

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

330

331

336

997

314

304

261

879

SSV Helmstadt - Il

Helfers, Ralf 321
Keller, Reiner 336
Gamberling, Bruno 314
971
KKS Sulzfeld - 11|

Hage, Jurgen
Hartinger, Uwe
Hepp, Ursula

330
308
299

937
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Kreisliga - Gruppe -D

Luftpistole
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
KKS Reihen - 111 4 8 4 6 2
SV Neckarbischofsheim- 4 7 5 6 2
SSV Helmstadt - 11 4 6 6 4 4
SGem. Daisbach - 11 4 3 9 0 8
4, Wettkampftermin KW 49/ 11.12.2016
SGem.Daisbach - Il SSV Helmstadt - IlI
Brunnemer, Andreas 306 Besenfelder, Armin 332
Maa, Erhard 348 Dussinger, Roland 302
Abele, Manfred 262 Wittmann, Kurt 275

916 909

KKS Reihen - 1l

Mursa, Werner
Strempel, Jorg
Maier, Hans

343
321
300

964

SV Neckarbischofsheim

Eiermann, Karl
Brecht, Udo
Bihler, Doris

322
323
311

956
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Kreisliga - Gruppe E

Luftpistole
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
SV Kirchardt - | 4 8 4 6 2
KKS Reihen - IV 4 7 5 6 2
TV Epfenbach - Il 4 5 7 4 4
SSV Helmstadt - IV 4 4 8 0 8

4. Wettkampftermin
TV Epfenbach - 1l
Bender, Waltraud

Henhapl, Beate
Schmitt, Leo

KKS Reihen - IV

Beuttenmiiller, Andreas
Keitel, Edwin
Mc Morris, Bobby

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

329
317
349

995

327
286
317

930

SV Kirchardt - |

Kumpf, Thomas
Thalheimer, Karin
ladarola, Carmela

SSV Helmstadt - IV

Ohmig, Manuel
Lenz, Dieter
Leutz, Steffen

355
337
330

1022

325
332
301

958
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Kreisliga - Gruppe F

Luftpistole
2017
Einzelpunkte Mannschaftspunkte

|Verein | WK + - + -
SSV Hilsbach - 11 4 12 0 8 0
SV Kirchardt - 11 4 9 : 3 6 2
TV Epfenbach - 111 4 2 : 10 2 6
SV Babstadt - || 4 1 . 11 0 8

4. Wettkampftermin
TV Epfenbach - Il

Schmitt, Andreas
Emmerich, Kai
Schmitt, Sigrid

SV Babstadt - Il

Hagner, Andreas
Hagner, Manfred
Ruber, Eberhard

KW 49/ 11.12.2016

[ o ]

297
304
271

872

272
295
275

842

SV Kirchardt - 1

Hooge, Andreas 358
Zimmermann, Stefan 351
Sandtner, Kerstin 301

1010

SSV Hilsbach - I
Luchner, Thomas 328
Hoffmann, Friedrich 302
Schroder, Gerhard 328
958



